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P13 MBRPAS2A 

Variável (denominação da fonte dos dados) 
 

Dicionário: 
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Caracterização da variável Comentários 

Referência / especificação: 
 

 

Critério de agregação: 
 ISIC-Rev.3 - 2 dígitos 

 

Período: 
1996-2009 

 

Periodicidade: 
anual 

 

Unidade: 
milhões dólares CIF 

 

Descrição da variável: 
O valor das importações agrega os produtos importados segundo a International Standard Industrial 
Classification of all Economic Activities (ISIC), Revision 3.1. A série foi construída a partir da conversão de 
base de dados agregados segundo o Sistema Harmonizado (SH), utilizando-se dados agregados segundo a 
versão SH-0 para o período 1996-1999 e segundo a versão SH-1 para o período 2000-2006. A transformação 
das informações originais agregadas a partir do  SH para valores agregados segundo a ISIC utilizou os 
conversores elaborados pela United Nations Statistical Office: “Correspondence Table. HS96 - ISIC Rev.3 - 
CPC Version 1.0 - SITC Rev.3” e  “Correspondence Table HS2002 –CPC Version 1.1 - SITC Rev.3 - ISIC 
Rev.3.1”. 
Fonte do dado: 
Elaborado pela FUNCEX, a partir de dados provenientes do PC-TAS do International Trade Center, para o 
período 1996-2003, e do UN/COMTRADE, para o período 2004-2006. 
Metodologia – referência: 
 Arquivos: Comercio exterior COMTRADE 
 

 


Dic ISIC2

		ISIC2-00		Total

		ISIC2-01		Agriculture, hunting and related service activities

		ISIC2-02		Forestry, logging and related service activities

		ISIC2-14		Other mining and quarrying

		ISIC2-15		Manufacture of food products and beverages

		ISIC2-16		Manufacture of tobacco products

		ISIC2-17		Manufacture of textiles

		ISIC2-18		Manufacture of wearing apparel; dressing and dyeing of fur

		ISIC2-19		Tanning and dressing of leather; manufacture of luggage, handbags, saddlery, harness and footwear

		ISIC2-20		Manufacture of wood and of products of wood and cork, except furniture; manufacture of articles of straw and plaiting materials

		ISIC2-21		Manufacture of paper and paper products

		ISIC2-22		Publishing, printing and reproduction of recorded media

		ISIC2-23		Manufacture of coke, refined petroleum products and nuclear fuel

		ISIC2-24		Manufacture of chemicals and chemical products

		ISIC2-25		Manufacture of rubber and plastics products

		ISIC2-26		Manufacture of other non-metallic mineral products

		ISIC2-27		Manufacture of basic metals

		ISIC2-28		Manufacture of fabricated metal products, except machinery and equipment

		ISIC2-29		Manufacture of machinery and equipment n.e.c.

		ISIC2-30		Manufacture of office, accounting and computing machinery

		ISIC2-31		Manufacture of electrical machinery and apparatus n.e.c.

		ISIC2-32		Manufacture of radio, television and communication equipment and apparatus

		ISIC2-33		Manufacture of medical, precision and optical instruments, watches and clocks

		ISIC2-34		Manufacture of motor vehicles, trailers and semi-trailers

		ISIC2-35		Manufacture of other transport equipment

		ISIC2-36		Manufacture of furniture; manufacturing n.e.c.

		ISIC2-40		Electricity, gas, steam and hot water supply

		ISIC2-74		Other business activities

		ISIC2-92		Recreational, cultural and sporting activities

		ISIC2-93		Other service activities

		ISIC2-99		Extra-territorial organizations and bodies

				15								- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0

				16								- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0

				17								- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0

				18								- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0

				19								- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0

				20								- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0

				21								- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0

				22								- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0

				23								- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0

				24								- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0

				25								- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0

				26								- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0

				27								- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0

				28								- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0

				29								- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0

				30								- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0

				31								- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0

				32								- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0

				33								- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0

				34								- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0

				35								- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0

				36								- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0
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P13 MBRPAS2A

				1996		1997		1998		1999		2000		2001		2002		2003		2004		2005		2006		2007		2008		2009

		ISIC2-00		176,056		201,159		159,585		80,750		100,231		95,040		127,854		125,146		117,856		126,828		129,612		178,750		286,704		217,643

		ISIC2-15		110,014		145,613		114,590		58,123		60,664		67,308		99,855		101,301		87,081		79,786		55,221		74,136		116,844		98,502

		ISIC2-16																		0

		ISIC2-17		20,468		13,635		11,486		4,965		9,085		2,626		3,681		4,351		6,440		11,135		13,626		24,837		24,440		20,897

		ISIC2-18		4,620		4,551		3,128		740		334		309		586		294		935		2,659		3,918		3,836		5,937		6,248

		ISIC2-19		1,183		1,828		1,707		1,117		10,180		1,519		33		1,760		3,686		7,138		17,639		19,425		29,541		19,514

		ISIC2-20		28,973		21,665		14,113		6,944		6,707		8,035		5,284		3,089		3,810		5,176		7,187		10,606		8,722		8,064

		ISIC2-21		300		848		390		635		126		134						23		846		174		254		190		251

		ISIC2-22		509		285				23				356						100		843		287		70		1,277		735

		ISIC2-23

		ISIC2-24		3,891		6,407		4,454		5,871		6,924		6,716		7,736		10,138		9,554		10,225		14,358		22,271		32,214		24,313

		ISIC2-25		410		938		1,725		1,289		2,155		2,999		1,423		1,525		2,592		3,068		4,606		11,952		16,074		28,940

		ISIC2-26										249		201		420		816		1,487		595		189		117		201		590

		ISIC2-27		1,891		2,143		602		433		2,865		2,313		1,754		1,241		1,462		4,774		6,988		7,878		6,963		6,362

		ISIC2-28		2,566		1,939		3,383		22										4		76		416		106		84		73

		ISIC2-29		782		187		399		294		284		467						13		11		3,511		831		739		792

		ISIC2-30		51		40		14												1								87

		ISIC2-31		381		303		358		87		53		1,846		7,016		528		202				71		143		572		234

		ISIC2-32		15				339		15										10		1				3		13

		ISIC2-33																		1		31				20		15		10

		ISIC2-34						2,213				61								2				6

		ISIC2-35																				29		30		56		39,971		58

		ISIC2-36		2		777		684		192		544		211		66		103		454		436		1,383		2,208		2,820		2,060
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P13 MBRPAS2A

				1996		1997		1998		1999		2000		2001		2002		2003		2004		2005		2006

		ISIC2-00		176,056		201,159		159,585		80,750		100,231		95,040		127,854		125,146		117,856		126,828		129,612

		ISIC2-15		110,014		145,613		114,590		58,123		60,664		67,308		99,855		101,301		87,081		79,786		55,221

		ISIC2-16		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		0		- 0		- 0

		ISIC2-17		20,468		13,635		11,486		4,965		9,085		2,626		3,681		4,351		6,440		11,135		13,626

		ISIC2-18		4,620		4,551		3,128		740		334		309		586		294		935		2,659		3,918

		ISIC2-19		1,183		1,828		1,707		1,117		10,180		1,519		33		1,760		3,686		7,138		17,639

		ISIC2-20		28,973		21,665		14,113		6,944		6,707		8,035		5,284		3,089		3,810		5,176		7,187

		ISIC2-21		300		848		390		635		126		134		- 0		- 0		23		846		174

		ISIC2-22		509		285		- 0		23		- 0		356		- 0		- 0		100		843		287

		ISIC2-23		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0

		ISIC2-24		3,891		6,407		4,454		5,871		6,924		6,716		7,736		10,138		9,554		10,225		14,358

		ISIC2-25		410		938		1,725		1,289		2,155		2,999		1,423		1,525		2,592		3,068		4,606

		ISIC2-26		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		249		201		420		816		1,487		595		189

		ISIC2-27		1,891		2,143		602		433		2,865		2,313		1,754		1,241		1,462		4,774		6,988

		ISIC2-28		2,566		1,939		3,383		22		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		4		76		416

		ISIC2-29		782		187		399		294		284		467		- 0		- 0		13		11		3,511

		ISIC2-30		51		40		14		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		1		- 0		- 0

		ISIC2-31		381		303		358		87		53		1,846		7,016		528		202		- 0		71

		ISIC2-32		15		- 0		339		15		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		10		1		- 0

		ISIC2-33		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		1		31		- 0

		ISIC2-34		- 0		- 0		2,213		- 0		61		- 0		- 0		- 0		2		- 0		6

		ISIC2-35		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		29		30

		ISIC2-36		2		777		684		192		544		211		66		103		454		436		1,383





